
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

December 12, 2012 

 
File/Case No. GT-2008-0005 and GR-2009-0355  
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Bob Berlin  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Lera Shemwell  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Lera.Shemwell@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

 
Office of the Public Counsel  
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Oneok Energy Marketing 
Company  
Vivian C Hale  
100 W. 5th  
Tulsa, OK 74102 
vhale@oneok.com

Oneok Energy Marketing 
Company  
Charles W Hatfield  
230 W. McCarty Street  
Jefferson City, MO 65101-1553
chatfield@stinson.com

 
Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, 
LLC  
Jeremiah D Finnegan  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

University of Missouri-Kansas 
City (UMKC)  
Jeremiah D Finnegan  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

Central Missouri State 
University (CMSU)  
Jeremiah D Finnegan  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

 
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
William D Geary  
2700 City Hall  
414 E. 12th St.  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Bill_Geary@kcmo.org 

City of Kansas City, Missouri 
Mark W Comley  
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com 

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 
Division, LLC  
William D Steinmeier  
2031 Tower Drive  
P.O. Box 104595  
Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
wds@wdspc.com 

 
Midwest Gas Users Association  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Midwest Gas Users 
Association  
Stuart Conrad  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com

Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources  
Shelley A Woods  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov

 



Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
Sarah B Mangelsdorf  
207 West High St.  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov 

Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources  
Mary Ann Young  
Lewis & Clark State Office 
Building, 4E  
1101 Riverside Dr., 4th Fl. East, 
Rm. 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65109-0176
maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov

Missouri Gas Energy 
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

 
Missouri Gas Energy  
James C Swearengen  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
LRackers@brydonlaw.com 

Missouri Gas Energy 
Paul A Boudreau  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
PaulB@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Gas Energy 
Todd J Jacobs  
3420 Broadway  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
todd.jacobs@sug.com 

 
Missouri Gas Energy  
Michael R Noack  
3420 Broadway  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
mike.noack@sug.com 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of a/an ORDER  in the above-numbered matter(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Steven C. Reed 
Secretary1 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Individuals listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Individuals listed above without 
a valid e‐mail address will receive paper service. 


